
REGULAR FUDGE NUTRITIONAL LABELS

Chocolate

Rocky Road
Vanilla

Chocolate Vanilla Vanilla Walnut

Chocolate Walnut Cookies ’N Cream

Vanilla Fudge with
Butterfinger®

Peanut Butter
ChocolatePeanut Butter
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REGULAR FUDGE INGREDIENT LISTINGS
AMARETTO CHOCOLATE 
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL

WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT),

CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR, CHOCOLATE

LIQUOR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, COCOA, CREAM

(MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL

FLAVOR, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE),

COCOA BUTTER, ARTIFICIAL RED FOOD COLOR

(WATER, RED 40, YELLOW 6, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM

BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], BLUE 1), SOY LECITHIN

(AN EMULSIFIER).

Use Vanilla Chocolate Nutritional Panel

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

ARTIFICIAL COLOR. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME

EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG,

PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK.

MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT THAT

PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS,

COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

ARTIFICIAL COLOR. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME

EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE

NUTS, WHEAT, EGG, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK.

MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT THAT

PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, WHEAT, EGG,

COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

ARTIFICIAL COLOR. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME

EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG,

PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

ARTIFICIAL COLOR. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME

EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG,

PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

PEANUTS, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. MANUFACTURED ON

THE SAME EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES WHEAT,

EGG, TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

PEANUTS. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT

THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG, TREE NUTS,

COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

PEANUTS. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT

THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG, TREE NUTS,

COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

WALNUTS. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT

THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG, PEANUTS, OTHER

TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

WALNUTS, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. MANUFACTURED ON

THE SAME EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES WHEAT,

EGG, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

WALNUTS. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT

THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG, PEANUTS, OTHER

TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK.

MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT THAT

PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS,

COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK,

WALNUTS. MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIP-

MENT THAT PROCESSES WHEAT, EGG, PEANUTS,

OTHER TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS SOY, MILK, WHEAT.

MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT THAT

PROCESSES EGG, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, COCONUT.

VANILLA   – FUDGE WITH BUTTERFINGER
®

Includes Chocolate Drizzle on top of slab.

SUGAR, BUTTERFINGER® PIECES (SUGAR, CORN

SYRUP, GROUND ROASTED PEANUTS, PARTIALLY

HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA,

MOLASSES, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, CONFECTIONER'S

CORN FLAKES, SALT, SKIM MILK, EMULSIFIERS

[MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES AND SOY LECITHIN],

MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS,

YELLOW 5, RED 40, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO

PRESERVE FRESHNESS), WATER, HYDROGENATED

PALM KERNEL OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER

(CREAM [MILK], SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN

SUGAR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK)

POWDER, SORBITOL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL

FLAVOR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE

(PRESERVATIVE), COCOA, COCOA BUTTER, SOY

LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).

PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE
1

SUGAR, WATER, PEANUT BUTTER (ROASTED

PEANUTS, SUGAR,  CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF

MOLASSES, FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE

OILS [RAPESEED AND SOYBEAN], MONO- AND

DIGLYCERIDES, SALT), HYDROGENATED PALM

KERNEL OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM

[MILK], SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN

SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, NONFAT DRY MILK

SOLIDS, COCOA, CREAM (MILK) POWDER, SOR-

BITOL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), COCOA

BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).

VANILLA WALNUT
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL

OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, WALNUTS, BUTTER

(CREAM [MILK], SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS,

BROWN SUGAR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM

(MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL

FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

ORANGE CREAM (Orange & Vanilla)
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL

OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK],

SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR,

NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK) POWDER,

SORBITOL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL

& ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ARTIFICIAL ORANGE FOOD

COLOR (WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, YELLOW 6).

Use Vanilla Nutritional Panel

ORANGE CHOCOLATE 
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL

OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK],

SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR,

CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS,

COCOA, CREAM (MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL, NAT-

URAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, POTASSIUM

SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), COCOA BUTTER,

ARTIFICIAL ORANGE FOOD COLOR (WATER,

PROPYLENE GLYCOL, YELLOW 6), SOY LECITHIN

(AN EMULSIFIER).

Use Vanilla Chocolate Nutritional Panel

MAPLE WALNUT
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL

WITH SOY LECITHIN, WALNUTS, BUTTER (CREAM

[MILK], SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR,

NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK) POWDER,

SORBITOL, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT,

POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

Use Vanilla Walnut Nutritional Panel

VANILLA
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL

OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK],

SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR, NON-

FAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK) POWDER,

SORBITOL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

MINT CHOCOLATE 
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL

OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK],

SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR,

CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS,

COCOA, CREAM (MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL, NATURAL &

ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE

(PRESERVATIVE), COCOA BUTTER, ARTIFICIAL

GREEN FOOD COLOR (WATER, YELLOW 5 & BLUE 1,

CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE]),

SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).

Use Vanilla Chocolate Nutritional Panel

CHOCOLATE
SUGAR, WATER, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), CORN

SYRUP SOLIDS, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, HYDROGENATED

PALM KERNEL OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, COCOA,

BROWN SUGAR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM

(MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL, SALT, COCOA BUTTER,

NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE

(PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).

CHOCOLATE WALNUT
SUGAR, WATER, WALNUTS, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK],

SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR,

HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL WITH SOY

LECITHIN, COCOA, BROWN SUGAR, NONFAT DRY

MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL,

SALT, COCOA BUTTER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL

FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE),

SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).

COOKIES ’N CREAM
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL

WITH SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE SANDWICH

CREMES (SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR

[BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,

THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID],

HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR

CANOLA OIL AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL WITH CITRIC ACID

AND TBHQ [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS], ALKALIZED

COCOA, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN STARCH,

SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR AMMONIUM

BICARBONATE AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOY

LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, CHOCOLATE), BUTTER

(CREAM [MILK], SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN

SUGAR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK)

POWDER, SORBITOL, CHOCOLATE CRUNCH

(BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CARAMEL

COLOR, PALM OIL, COCOA, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY

LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER]), SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL

FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

PEANUT BUTTER
1

SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (ROASTED PEANUTS,

SUGAR,  CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF MOLASSES,

FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS [RAPESEED

AND SOYBEAN], MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT),

WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL WITH

SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT),

CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR, NONFAT

DRY MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL,

SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE),

NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

VANILLA CHOCOLATE 
SUGAR, WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL

OIL WITH SOY LECITHIN, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK],

SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR,

CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS,

COCOA, CREAM (MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL, SALT,

NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COCOA BUTTER,

SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER). 
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ROCKY ROAD
2

SUGAR, WATER, WALNUTS, MARSHMALLOWS

(CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH,

DEXTROSE, WATER, GELATIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL

FLAVOR, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE [AN

EMULSIFIER], BLUE 1), BUTTER (CREAM [MILK],

SALT), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR,

HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL WITH SOY

LECITHIN, COCOA, BROWN SUGAR, NONFAT DRY

MILK SOLIDS, CREAM (MILK) POWDER, SORBITOL,

SALT, COCOA BUTTER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL

FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE),

SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).

These nutritional panels cannot be used “as

is” on packaged fudge because they do not

contain the necessary facts regarding “servings

per container,”  which is based on package

weight. If you need help in determining these

specifications or a panel including this data,

contact Calico at 800-645-5345.

1Based on using only JIF® peanut butter.

2Compare ingredient listings of the marshmallows

you actually use to the listing below. Modify as

necessary.

Notes:    

CALICO COTTAGE, INC.
210 New Highway • Amityville, NY  11701-1116 

631 841-2100 • 800 645-5345 • Fax: 631 841-2401 • www.calicocottage.com


